\$	NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.		
挑	Yungtai A. H	su Linei Lisa Hsu	
05 JUN 29 AH10:50	5)2 W. Ler	oy Ave. 191007	4500
	Granto	r's Name and Address Investment LLC	Vol. <u>M05</u> Page 47305
		sh st.	
	South El Monte		
	After recording, return to (Name	e, Address, Zip):	
	HL Property	Investment LLC	fixed.
	South El Ma		State of Oregon, County of Klamath
	Until requested otherwise send	all tay etatements to (Name Address 7(n):	Recorded 06/23/05 10:50a m Vol M05 Pg 47305 - 6
	10725 E. Ros	I Investment LLC	Linda Smith, County Clerk
	South El Mon	te , CA 91733	Fee \$ 2600 # of Pgs 2 eputy.
	THE SEC HE AT MAN AND MAN SEC SEC AND LIST SEC LIST SEC LIST SEC AND MAN AND AND LIST WAS MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	d with the common cold cold fill the cold cold and the film the state that the film cold cold cold cold cold cold cold cold	
	BARGAIN AND SALE DEED		
	KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Kingtai A Hsy and Liwei Lisa Hsy		
	KNOW ALL I	BY THESE PRESENTS Unit	
	hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto _H		
	Property Tovestment UC hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:		
	C and all a t		
	See attachment		
	·		
			'
	AMERITITLE has recorded this instrument by request as an accommodation only.		
	and has not everying it that set used and Sufficiency		
	or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.		
	DIRECTORY -		
	(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)		
	To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$		
	The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$		
	which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)		
	In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be		
	made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on; if		
	grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized		
	to do so by order of its board of directors.		
	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN		
	THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU- LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACCUMUM SEFFICIAL TO THE CONCERN AND REGULATION ACCUMUM SERVICES THE PERSON.		
	ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO- PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES		
	AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.		
	CALIFORNIA (OS ANGOLOS		
	STATE OF OREGON, County of CO TIGERS) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on TONE 16 2005		
	STATE OF OREGON, County of LOS Angeles) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 16, 2005 by Jungtai A: HSU & Liwei Lisa HSU		
	State of California	This instrument was	acknowledged before me on,
		•	
		as	
	ييسه	The special of the second	3//((),(),)
	± 2°	8ILVIA G. OSORIO Comm. # 1372955	Notary Public for Oregon CACI FORMIA My commission expires 09/01/06
- 11		HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Motarus Public for Chance Carl To Carl In

a logan

mi-) ciange is requested all tax statements shall be sent to The following address:

YUNGTAI A. HSU 522 W LE ROY AVE ARCADIA, CA 91007 47306

Escrow No.

MT66303-TM

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

WILLIAM A. HOWILER and CAROLYN D. HOWILER, as tenants by the entirety, Grantor(s) hereby convey and warrant to YUNGTAI A. HSU and LIWEI LISA HSU, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee(s) the following described real property in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 103, RUNNING Y RESORT, PHASE 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No:

3808-004C0-10000-000-

Kev No: 881511

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$112,000.00.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

EIAM A. HOWILER RICHARD H. TANGEMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2006 State of Oregon County of KLAMATH DESCIOLITES 2004 by WILLIAM A. HÖWILER and CAROLYN D. This instrument was acknowledged before me on / That

OFFICIAL SEAL NNIFER P GUSTAFSON NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON MMISSION NO. 36

My commission expires

Public for Oyegon)